









Paris, 22 July 2024



Impact Expansion is pleased to announce that SomniPlanet has reached an agreement to acquire Galévie Santé, a regional homecare company based in Caen (Normandie) treating patients suffering from sleep apnea. Financial terms were not disclosed.

Galévie Santé was founded 15 years ago by Madame Gaëlle Lecordier. She has developed the company by working with specialist doctors looking for qualitative treatment for their patients suffering from sleep apnea. SomniPlanet and Galévie Santé share the same ambition to provide homecare services, maximising treatment efficiency and adherence for the benefit of patients' health.

During the transition period, SomniPlanet will work with Galévie Santé's team to ensure patients and doctors are smoothly integrated. They will quickly benefit from SomniPlanet's innovative patient care model, increasing satisfaction and allowing doctors to reduce administrative burden spending more qualitative time with their patients. Sleep apnea is an under-diagnosed chronic disease that has become a major healthcare challenge affecting one in three people worldwide and leading to co-morbidities such as high blood pressure, heart disease, diabetes, hypertension and stroke. Today, SomniPlanet treats several thousands of patients located around the Paris region, the north of France, Occitanie, Auvergne-Rhône-Alpes and now Normandie thanks to its acquisition of Galévie Santé.

Yann Goïot (CEO SomniPlanet) and Jérôme Fournier Le Ray (Partner Impact Expansion), commented: "The acquisition of Galévie Santé is an important milestone in the recent history of SomniPlanet. It is our first external growth acquisition, increasing our national presence by getting exposure to a new region (Normandie) and providing SomniPlanet with an incremental growth platform. SomniPlanet has been focusing on its mission of delivering personalised sleep treatment services to improve the patients' life."

About Impact Expansion

Impact Expansion is an independent €150m impact private equity fund, with offices in Brussels and Paris, and whose purpose is to invest in the following three themes: (i) structural unemployment, investing in sectors such as education and training, social inclusion and youth





employment among others; (ii) environment, investing in companies bringing solutions to the fight against the climate crisis, pollution and the decline of biodiversity and to promote a circular economy; and (iii) health, with the objective to enhance access to the best quality care. Impact Expansion takes minority and majority ownership positions through €5 to €20 million equity investments in companies located in Western Europe. The team's leading expertise in impact combined with strong private equity discipline aims at generating superior impact and tier-one financial returns.

Contacts

• Jérôme Fournier Le Ray (Partner): <u>jerome@impact-expansion.com</u> / +33 6 31 30 62 23

For more information: www.impact-expansion.com

Deal team

SomniPlanet: Yann Goïot, Olivier Félix, Riad Sifi

Impact Expansion: Jérôme Fournier Le Ray, Philippe Croppi

• Financial DD: SJP Audit: Jean-Paul Seguret, Lica Gaye, Yvonnick Baudoin

• Legal DD and counsels: Jeantet & Associés: Pascal Georges, David Hallel